Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 1 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF IS A 2-WAY HIGH POWER SWITCH THAT OPERATES OVER THE
8.0 TO 12.0 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE. THIS SWITCH HAS A MAXIMUM INSERTION LOSS
OF 2 dB, A TYPICAL VSWR OF 1.8:1, AND A MINIMUM ISOLATION OF 40 dB. THIS UNIT
HAS AN OPERATING POWER OF +40 dBm CW AVERAGE OR +57 dBm AT A 1 µs PULSE
WIDTH AND A 1% DUTY CYCLE.
May 1, 2018
Designed By:
 Matthew Berry / Sebastian Palacio / Narayanaswamy Shanmugam
Tested & Reported By:
Sebastian Palacio
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 2 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 3 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 4 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Data @ 25oC
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range 8.0 to 12.0 GHz
8.0 to 12.0 GHz
See Plots
2 Insertion Loss
2.0 dB Max – 8.0 to 10.0 GHz
2.3 dB Max – 10.0 to 12.0 GHz
1.89 dB
2.11 dB
See Plots
3 Isolation 40 dB Min
44.5 dB
See Plots
4 Operating Power
+40 dBm CW Average
+57 dBm @ 1 µs Pulse Width & 1% Duty Cycle
+40 dBm CW
Average
+57 dBm @ 1 µs
Pulse Width & 1%
Duty Cycle
See Graph
5 VSWR 1.8:1 Typ
1.52:1
See Plots
6 Switching Speed 200 ns Max
196 ns
See Plot
7 Video Transients Not Specified 2mV P-P
8 Control Logic
TTL J0-J1 J0-J2
Pass  1 Insertion Loss Isolation
0 Isolation Insertion Loss
9
Supply
+5 V @ 100 mA
-15 V @ 60 mA
+5 V @ 50 mA
-15 V @ 0 mA
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 5 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J0-J1 INSERTION LOSS
J0-J2 INSERTION LOSS
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 6 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1 ISOLATION
J2 ISOLATION
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 7 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed
OFF Speed – 50ns per Div.
ON Speed – 100ns per Div.
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal
Green Trace: RF Signal
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 8 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
High Power Test
Test performed @ 8GHz
dBm
dBm
INPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
POWER
5 2.88
10 8.28
15 13.36
20 18.4
25 23.39
30 28.38
35 33.35
36 34.21
37 35.17
38 36.13
39 37.1
40 38.04
41 38.94
Typical Characteristics
                          On
PDT-8G12G-40-515-SFF
Page 9 of 9
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Noise
Applying a square pulse to CTL pin (TTL) from 1kHz to 10MHz, 50%
DC, switching noise plotted on a spectrum analyzer at ports J1 and
J2 was as documented below.
Results indicate rejection better than -70dB